



**Recommendation for
Water & Wastewater Commission**

Commission Meeting Date:	June 14, 2017
Council Meeting Date:	June 22, 2017
Department:	Public Works
SUBJECT	
<p>Authorize execution of a construction contract with PEABODY GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC. (FW 93.13%), for the 2017 Facilities and Force Main Services Indefinite Delivery/Indefinite Quantity project in the amount of \$5,000,000 for an initial 12-month term, with two one-year extension options valued at an additional \$5,000,000/yr., for a total contract amount not to exceed \$15,000,000 over 3yrs. This action allows staff to move forward with an extension option should funds be expended before the expiration of the term.</p>	
AMOUNT AND SOURCE OF FUNDING	
<p>Funding for the initial amount of \$5,000,000 is available in the Fiscal Year 2016-2017 Capital Budget of Austin Water and of the various departments for which services are needed. Funding for the extension options is contingent upon available funding in future budgets.</p>	
Purchasing Language:	One responsive bid received through a competitive Invitation for Bid solicitation.
Prior Council Action:	N/A
For More Information:	Rolando Fernandez, 512-974-7749; Greg Johnston, 512-974-3067; Chris Wolter, 512-972-0224; Sarah Torchin, 512-974-7141; Denise Avery, 512-972-0104
Boards and Commission Action:	June 14, 2017- To be reviewed by the Water and Wastewater Commission.
MBE/WBE:	This contract will be awarded in compliance with City Code Chapter 2-9A (Minority Owned and Women Owned Business Enterprise Procurement Program) by meeting the goals with 4.73% MBE and 2.14% WBE participation.

This contract provides for planned, non-emergency improvements as well as emergency response services to components of the Austin Water system. The indefinite delivery/indefinite quantity (IDIQ) contract documents include engineered and standard details and specifications, and estimated quantities of work anticipated under the contract.

The bid has been reviewed internally by AW staff and by our Consultant with no exceptions taken to the bid value.

Indefinite Delivery/Indefinite Quantity contracts provide for an indefinite quantity of services for a fixed time, usually an initial term with extension options. They are commonly used when precise quantities of supplies or services, above a specified minimum, cannot be determined. Indefinite Delivery/Indefinite Quantity contracts help streamline the contract process and service delivery and allow the City the flexibility to add work as needs arise or change. As each project is defined, a specific work assignment will be given to the contractor who will complete the scope of work for the unit prices included in the contract. Work deadlines will be established for each work assignment.

The base bid was used to identify and determine the lowest responsive bidder and to determine contract unit prices for each bid item. The not-to-exceed contract amount of \$15,000,000 is the amount budgeted for this contract and Council authorization will allow Austin Water to issue work assignments up to the budgeted amount within the specified contract time.

This request allows for the award and execution of a construction contract with the recommended firm for an estimated period of one year with two possible one-year extensions. However if funds for the initial term is expended staff may accelerate expenditure of the funds allocated to the extension option, but in no event will exceed the total contract amount. The extension options are subject to the mutual agreement of both parties.

This project is located within various zip codes and Council districts across Austin. The project is managed by the Public Works Department.

Peabody General Contractors, Inc. is located in Dripping Springs, Texas.

M/WBE Summary

Public notice was given for this solicitation, IFB 6100 CLMC647 - 2017 Facilities and Force Main-IDIQ, through the City's Vendor Connection web portal which resulted in 548 contractors receiving notification. 76 contractors obtained the bid documents and one bid was received and opened on April 20, 2017. The bid received from Peabody General Contractors, Inc. is certified MBE/WBE:

(FW) Peabody General Contractors, Inc., Dripping Springs, Texas \$5,000,000

The contractor's choice of work methodology provides for 60 areas of subcontracting opportunities which are listed below. Project specific subgoals stated in the solicitation were 1.74% African American; 2.19% Hispanic; 0.80% Native/Asian, 2.14% WBE. Total participation estimated on base bid amount of \$5,000,000:

WBE TOTAL – PRIME Unknown

(FW) Peabody General Contractors, Inc., Dripping Springs, TX

MBE TOTAL – SUBCONTRACTORS 4.73%

African American Subtotal 1.74%

(MB) Avery's Lawn Care, Round Rock, TX (landscaping)

(MB) CVI Development LLC, Austin, TX (concrete)

Hispanic Subtotal 2.19%

(MH) Alpha Paving Industries LLC, Round Rock, TX (asphalt)

(MH) Architecture Roof Systems, Round Rock, TX (roofing, gutters & downspouts)

(FH) T. Morales Co Electric & Controls, Ltd, Florence, TX (construction and upgrades wtp)

(MH) Rucoba & Maya, Kyle, TX (sidewalk & driveway construction)

Native/Asian Subtotal 0.80%

(MA) Raw Trucking, Austin, TX (hauling)

WBE TOTAL – SUBCONTRACTORS 2.14%

(FW) Maggie Ambrosina dba Brown and Green Tree Care, Austin, TX (arborist)

(FW) Chlor-Serv Inc, Hutto, TX (disinfection)

(FW) Esperanza White dba White Photography, Dripping Springs, TX (photography)

(FA) KLP Commercial, Rosebud, TX (handrails)

(FH) Lewis Concrete, Buda, TX (waterproofing)

NON M/WBE TOTAL – SUBCONTRACTORS Unknown

Rami Materials Transport, Del Valle, TX (hauling)

American Boring Unlimited, Bastrop, TX (boring for road crossing)

APAC – Texas, Inc. / Wheeler, Cedar Park, TX (asphalt)

Apollo Machine Shop / Endosurgery, Austin, TX (valve fabrication and repair small pump parts (metal))

ARC Abatement, Waco, TX (lead abatement Services)

Austin Sales & Scaffold, Austin, TX (scaffolding)

BIG Enterprises, South El Monte, CA (building construction/supplier)

Black Cloud Welding, Buda, TX (welding)

Blastco, Channelview, TX (painting structural steel)

Blue-Tex Insulation Services, Manor, TX (insulation (construction))
Alpha Painting & Decorating, Round Rock, TX (painting)
Custom Crete, Dallas, TX (concrete supply)
Flasher Limited, San Antonio, TX (traffic control)
Fluid Meter Service, Austin, TX (testing)
Forterra Pipe & Precast, Dallas, TX (specialized scope)
Fury Industries dba Global Hydrovac, Giddings, TX (hydrovac excavation)
Hamilton Electric, Austin, TX (motor rewinding and repairing, electric)
Xylem Water Solutions USA, Inc, San Antonio, TX (sewer lift station and parts, pump rentals)
Builder's Equipment and Tool Co., San Antonio, TX (scaffolding)
Fuquay Inc., Austin, TX (erosion control services)
Lauren Concrete LP, Pflugerville, TX (concrete)
Asphalt Inc. LLC dba Lone Star Paving, Austin, TX (asphaltic concrete)
Metalink Corp, Austin, TX (fence installation and repair, fencing temporary)
Mickie Service Company, Houston, TX (valves, stop)
Municipal Valve and Equipment Company, Inc., Addison, TX (valves, valve maintenance and repair)
NTS Mikedon LLC, Houston, TX (construction equipment, rental)
Southern Acquisitions dba Overhead Door of Austin, Austin, TX (overhead door installation)
Penhall Company, Los Angeles, CA (boring, drilling, testing and soundings)
Rubicon Environmental Svcs, Oconomowoc, WI (installation and cleaning of HCL systems in WWTP)
Scofield Construction Svcs / Mobile Crete, Dallas, TX (mass concrete, ready-mix concrete supplier)
EVOQUA Water Technologies (EWT Holding III Corp), Sarasota, FL (water supply and sewage treatment equipment maintenance)
Smith Pump Company, Waco, TX (pumps, sewage grinding, submersible (goods))
SGE & Associates, LLC, Austin, TX (surveying services)
T. Morales Company, Florence, TX (electrical)
Techline Pipe LP, Austin, TX (material supply)
The Brandi Companies, Dallas, TX (heating & AC maintenance, repair and installation)
TNT Crane and Rigging, Dallas, TX (crane rental)
Turnkey Operations / Sibb Operations, Austin, TX (traffic control device placement and removal services)
United Rentals, Dallas, TX (machinery and heavy hardware rental or lease)
Valve Direction, Wimberley, TX (valve direction)
McNish Corporation dba Walker Process Equipment, Aurora, IL, (spur gear drive assembly for WWTP equipment)
WWater Tech Inc., Waller, TX (dumpsters, parts and accessories)
Wastewater Transport Svc, Austin, TX (water and wastewater treatment services)
Xylem Dewatering, Chicago, IL (pumps and pump accessory rental or lease)
ProservCrane & Equipment, Houston, TX (crane maintenance and repair)
Pump Solutions Inc., Hutto, TX (sewage and sludge pumps, submersible)
Joju Abraham dba Global Wet, Austin, TX (pumps, sumps, submersible)
Gates Specialties, Austin, TX (gates, electric maintenance and installation)
Control Panels USA, Austin, TX (electrical control systems, industrial & process control systems)
Full Canopy, Austin, TX (tree trimming)

The Contractor submitted a MBE/WBE Compliance Plan that met the goals of the solicitation and was approved by the Small and Minority Business Resources Department.

CERTIFIED BID TAB

CITY OF AUSTIN	PROJECT SPONSOR: AUSTIN WATER	BID OPENING DATE: 4/20/2017
BID TABULATION	BID CERTIFICATION & CONTRACT REP: MONICA LOPEZ	TIME: 2:30 PM
	PROJECT MANAGER: GREG JOHNSTON	505 BARTON SPRINGS RD.
	PROJECT CONSULTANTS: ROGER BROWN, P.E. (AWU) SET FORTH WITHIN EACH	LOCATION: SUITE 1045C
	DURATION: WORK ASSIGNMENT	PRICE EXPIRATION: 120 CALENDAR DAYS SET FORTH WITHIN EACH WORK
PROJECT: 2017 FACILITIES AND FORCE MAIN-IDIQ		SUB ID# 9084.001
BID INVITATION NO: CLMC647		RESPONSES: 1
PROJECT NUMBER(S): 3920 2207 3301 & 448 2307 3301	ESTIMATE: \$5,000,000.00	INITIAL 12-MONTH TERM WITH 2 POSSIBLE 12 MO EXTENSION OPTIONS FOR AN AGGREGATE CONTRACT AMOUNT OF \$15MIL

BIDDER(S):	PEABODY GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC.		
LOCATION:	AUSTIN, TX		
GUARANTEE: BB-Bid Bond CC-Cashiers Check CTC-Cert. Chk.	BB		
ADDENDA ACKNOWLEDGED	2		

BID ITEM	QTY	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT				
101S-A	1	AC	PREPARING RIGHT OF WAY	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00				
102S-A	1	AC	CLEARING & GRUBBING	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00				
104S-A	100	LF	REMOVE P.C. CONCRTE CURB	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00				
104S-B	1,000	SF	REMOVE P.C. CONCRETE SLAB	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,000.00				
104S-C	1,000	SF	REMOVE P.C. CONCRETE SIDEWALKS & DRIVEWAYS	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,000.00				
104S-D	100	LF	REMOVE P.C. CONCRETE WALL	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00				
104S-E	160	LF	REMOVE P.C. CONCRETE STEPS	\$ 45.00	\$ 7,200.00				
104S-F	5	EA	REMOVE P.C. CONCRETE FOUNDATIONS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00				
111S-A	100	CY	EXCAVATION	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,500.00				
130S-A	100	CY	CLASS A (SELECT BORROW), PLAN QUANTITY	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,500.00				
130S-T	100	CY	CLASS C (TOPSOIL), PLAN QUANTITY	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,500.00				
132S-A	200	CY	EMBANKMENT	\$ 66.00	\$ 13,200.00				
201S	600	SY	SUBGRADE PREPARATION	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,000.00				
210S-A	100	CY	FLEXIBLE BASE	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00				

CERTIFIED BID TAB

BIDDER(S):				PEABODY GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC.					
220S-A	10	1000 GAL	SPRINKLING FOR DUST CONTROL (WATER)-PER 1000 GALLON UNIT	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00				
340S-AA	1000	TON	HOT MIX ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVEMENT, TYPE A	\$ 195.00	\$ 195,000.00				
340S-AC	1,000	TON	HOT MIX ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVEMENT, TYPE C	\$ 200.00	\$ 200,000.00				
360S-A	50	SY	6" CONCRETE PAVEMENT	\$ 85.00	\$ 4,250.00				
401S-B	100	CY	COMMON STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00				
401S-C	100	CY	ROCK STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00				
402S-A	50	CY	CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIAL	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00				
403S-CYA	1000	CY	CLASS A CONCRETE STRUCTURE OR STRUCTURAL COMPONENT	\$ 505.00	\$ 505,000.00				
403S-CYB	1000	CY	CLASS B CONCRETE STRUCTURE OR STRUCTURAL COMPONENT	\$ 505.00	\$ 505,000.00				
403S-CYS	1000	CY	CLASS S5 CONCRETE STRUCTURE OR STRUCTURAL COMPONENT	\$ 505.00	\$ 505,000.00				
404S-B	1,000	CY	PNEUMATICALLY PLACED CONCRETE	\$ 270.00	\$ 270,000.00				
407S-CY	50	CY	FIBROUS CONCRETE, CLASS A	\$ 500.00	\$ 25,000.00				
413S-A	500	LF	LOW MODULUS ILICON SEALER	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,000.00				
414S-C	10	CY	CAST-IN-PLACE PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE RETAINING WALL INCLUDING REINFORCEMENT	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 12,300.00				
430S-A	200	LF	P.C. CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER (EXCAVATION)	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,000.00				
430S-C	200	LF	P.C. CONCRETE CURB (EXCAVATION)	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,000.00				
430S-E	200	LF	P.C. CONCRETE LAYDOWN CURB (EXCAVATION)	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,000.00				
432S-4	250	SF	NEW P.C. CONCRETE SIDEWALKS, 4 INCH THICKNESS	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,500.00				
432SR-4	250	SF	RECONSTRUCT CONCRETE SIDEWALKS TO 4" THICKNESS, INLCUDING REMOVAL OF EXISTING SIDEWALK	\$ 12.50	\$ 3,125.00				
432S-RP-1	10	EA	P.C. SIDEWALK CURB RAMP WITH PAVERS (TYPE 1)	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25,000.00				
432S-RP-1A	10	EA	P.C. SIDEWALK CURB RAMP WITH PAVERS (TYPE 1A)	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25,000.00				
* 432SR-4	250	SF	RECONSTRUCT CONCRETE SIDEWALKS TO 4" THICKNESS, INLCUDING REMOVAL OF EXISTING SIDEWALK	\$ 12.50	\$ 3,125.00				
* 432S-RP-1	10	EA	P.C. SIDEWALK CURB RAMP WITH PAVERS (TYPE 1)	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25,000.00				
* 432S-RP-1A	10	EA	P.C. SIDEWALK CURB RAMP WITH PAVERS (TYPE 1A)	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25,000.00				
432S-RP-1B	10	EA	P.C. SIDEWALK CURB RAMP WITH PAVERS (TYPE 1B)	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25,000.00				
433S-A	500	SF	TYPE 1 P.C. COCNRETE DRIVEWAY	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,500.00				
433S-B	500	SF	FLARED TYPE 1 P.C. CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,500.00				
433S-C	500	SF	TYPE II P.C. CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,500.00				
504S-1RM	10	EA	REPOSITIONING & ADJUSTING WATER METERS	\$ 750.00	\$ 7,500.00				

CERTIFIED BID TAB

BIDDER(S):				PEABODY GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC.				
504S-1WM	10	EA	ADJUSTING WATER METERS	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00			
504S-3G	10	EA	ADJUSTING GAS VALVE BOXES TO GRADE	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00			
504S-3W	10	EA	ADJUSTING WATER VALVE BOXES TO GRADE	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00			
504S-4PB	10	EA	ADJUSTING PULL BOXES TO GRADE	\$ 800.00	\$ 8,000.00			
506S-M48	10	EA	STANDARD PRE-CAST MANHOLE W/PRE-CAST, 48" DIA.	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 70,000.00			
506S-M1 48	10	EA	STANDARD PRECAST MANHOLE W/CIP BASE, 48" DIA.	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 80,000.00			
506 D 8	5	EA	DROP MANHOLE W/PRE-CAST BASE, 48" DIA.	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 42,500.00			
506S D1 48	5	EA	DROP MANHOLE W/CIP BASE, 48 DIA.	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 45,000.00			
506S J-3X4	2	EA	JUNCTION BOX, 3 FT. X 4 FT.	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00			
506S J-4X4	4	EA	JUNCTION BOX, 4 FT. X 4 FT.	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00			
506S J-5X5	2	EA	JUNCTION BOX, 5 FT. X 5 FT.	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00			
506S J-6X6	2	EA	JUNCTION BOX, 6 FT. X 6 FT.	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00			
506S 2-48	5	EA	MAJOR MANHOLE HEIGHT ADJUSTMENT, 48" DIA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00			
506S 4-48	10	EA	MINOR MANHOLE HEIGHT ADJUSTMENT, 48" DIA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00			
506S AB 48	5	EA	ABANDONMENT OF EXISTING MANHOLE, 48" DIA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00			
506S EDM48	10	VF	EXTRA DEPTH OF MANHOLE, 48" DIA.	\$ 750.00	\$ 7,500.00			
506S SL48	240	VF	STRUCTURAL LINING OF 48" DIA MANHOLE	\$ 21.00	\$ 5,040.00			
508S-E	5	EA	ENERGY DISSIPATORS, 24 IN. DIA	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00			
508S-H	5	EA	HEADWALLS, TYPE C, 24 IN. DIA PIPE	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 18,500.00			
508S-I10R	5	EA	INLET, RECESSED	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 30,000.00			
508S-I10S	5	EA	INLET, STANDARD	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00			
508S-IG	5	EA	INLET, GRATED	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 22,500.00			
508S-SET	5	EA	SAFETY END TREATMENT, TYPE C SIZE 24 IN.	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 16,000.00			
509S-1	4,500	LF	TRENCH EXCAVATION SAFETY PROTECTIVE SYSTEMS (ALL DEPTHS)	\$ 2.75	\$ 12,375.00			
510-AR-4" DIA	150	LF	PIPE, 4 DIA. CLASS 150 DUCTILE IRON ALL DEPTHS, EXCLUDING EXCAVTION & BACKFILL	\$ 43.00	\$ 6,450.00			
510-AR-6"DIA	150	LF	PIPE, 6 DIA. CLASS 150 DUCTILE IRON ALL DEPTHS, EXCLUDING EXCAVTION & BACKFILL	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,000.00			
510-AR-8"DIA	150	LF	PIPE, 8 DIA. CLASS 150 DUCTILE IRON ALL DEPTHS, EXCLUDING EXCAVTION & BACKFILL	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,750.00			
510-AR-12"DIA	150	LF	PIPE, 12 DIA. CLASS 150 DUCTILE IRON ALL DEPTHS, EXCLUDING EXCAVTION & BACKFILL	\$ 70.00	\$ 10,500.00			

CERTIFIED BID TAB

BIDDER(S):				PEABODY GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC.					
510-ARRJ-4" DIA	150	LF	FACTORY RESTRAINED JOINT PIPE, 4 DIA. CLASS 150 DUCTILE IRON, ALL DEPTHS, EXCLUDING EXCAVATION & BACKFILL	\$ 53.00	\$ 7,950.00				
510-ARRJ-6" DIA	150	LF	FACTORY RESTRAINED JOINT PIPE, 6 DIA. CLASS 150 DUCTILE IRON, ALL DEPTHS, EXCLUDING EXCAVATION & BACKFILL	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,500.00				
510-ARRJ-8" DIA	150	LF	FACTORY RESTRAINED JOINT PIPE, 8 DIA. CLASS 150 DUCTILE IRON, ALL DEPTHS, EXCLUDING EXCAVATION & BACKFILL	\$ 55.00	\$ 8,250.00				
510-ARRJ-12" DIA	150	LF	FACTORY RESTRAINED JOINT PIPE, 12 DIA. CLASS 150 DUCTILE IRON, ALL DEPTHS, EXCLUDING EXCAVATION & BACKFILL	\$ 80.00	\$ 12,000.00				
510-IR 8"X12"DIA	10	EA	WET CONNECTIONS, 8 DIA X 12 DIA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25,000.00				
510-K	12	TON	DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 120,000.00				
510-ASD-18"DIA	100	LF	PIPE, 18" DIA., CONCRETE, ALL DEPTHS, EXCLUDING EXCAVATION & BACKFILL	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00				
510-ASD-24"DIA	100	LF	PIPE, 24" DIA., CONCRETE, ALL DEPTHS, EXCLUDING EXCAVATION & BACKFILL	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,000.00				
510-ASD-36"DIA	100	LF	PIPE, 36" DIA., CONCRETE, ALL DEPTHS, EXCLUDING EXCAVATION & BACKFILL	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00				
510-ASD-48"DIA	100	LF	PIPE, 48" DIA., CONCRETE, ALL DEPTHS, EXCLUDING EXCAVATION & BACKFILL	\$ 160.00	\$ 16,000.00				
510-AW-4" DIA	800	LF	PIPE, 4" DIA., PVC C900 TYPE, ALL DEPTHS, EXCLUDING EXCAVATION & BACKFILL	\$ 40.00	\$ 32,000.00				
510-AW-6" DIA	200	LF	PIPE, 6" DIA., PVC C900 TYPE, ALL DEPTHS, EXCLUDING EXCAVATION & BACKFILL	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00				
510-AW-8" DIA	200	LF	PIPE, 8" DIA., PVC C900 TYPE, ALL DEPTHS, EXCLUDING EXCAVATION & BACKFILL	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00				
510-AW-12" DIA	200	LF	PIPE, 12" DIA., PVC C900 TYPE, ALL DEPTHS, EXCLUDING EXCAVATION & BACKFILL	\$ 65.00	\$ 13,000.00				
510-IW 6"X8"DIA	5	EA	PRESSURE TAPS, 6 DIA. X 8 DIA.	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 21,000.00				
510-IW 6"X12"DIA	5	EA	PRESSURE TAPS, 6 DIA. X 12 DIA.	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 28,500.00				
510-JW 6"X12" DIA	5	EA	WET CONNECTIONS, 6 DIA X 12 DIA	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 13,500.00				
510-JW 8"X12" DIA	5	EA	WET CONNECTIONS, 8 DIA X 12 DIA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 17,500.00				
510-JW 12"X12" DIA	5	EA	WET CONNECTIONS, 12 DIA X 12 DIA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 22,500.00				
510-AWW-4"DIA	200	LF	PIPE, 4" DIA., DIP CLASS 150, ALL DETPHS, EXCLUDING EXCAVATION & BACKFILL	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,000.00				

CERTIFIED BID TAB

BIDDER(S):				PEABODY GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC.					
510-AWW-6"DIA	200	LF	PIPE, 6" DIA., DIP CLASS 150, ALL DETPHS, EXCLUDING EXCAVATION & BACKFILL	\$ 61.00	\$ 12,200.00				
510-AWW-8"DIA	200	LF	PIPE, 8" DIA., DIP CLASS 150, ALL DETPHS, EXCLUDING EXCAVATION & BACKFILL	\$ 75.00	\$ 15,000.00				
510-AWW-10"DIA	150	LF	PIPE, 10" DIA., DIP CLASS 150, ALL DETPHS, EXCLUDING EXCAVATION & BACKFILL	\$ 92.00	\$ 13,800.00				
510-AWW-12"DIA	200	LF	PIPE, 12" DIA., DIP CLASS 150, ALL DETPHS, EXCLUDING EXCAVATION & BACKFILL	\$ 110.00	\$ 22,000.00				
510-AWW-14"DIA	200	LF	PIPE, 14" DIA., DIP CLASS 150, ALL DETPHS, EXCLUDING EXCAVATION & BACKFILL	\$ 125.00	\$ 25,000.00				
510-AWW-16"DIA	200	LF	PIPE, 16" DIA., DIP CLASS 150, ALL DETPHS, EXCLUDING EXCAVATION & BACKFILL	\$ 155.00	\$ 31,000.00				
510-AWW-18"DIA	200	LF	PIPE, 18" DIA., DIP CLASS 150, ALL DETPHS, EXCLUDING EXCAVATION & BACKFILL	\$ 215.00	\$ 43,000.00				
510-AWW-6"DIA	200	LF	PIPE, 6" DIA, PVC SDR26, ALL DEPTHS, EXCLUDING EXCAVATION & BACKFILL	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00				
510-AWW-8"DIA	200	LF	PIPE, 8" DIA, PVC SDR26, ALL DEPTHS, EXCLUDING EXCAVATION & BACKFILL	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00				
510-AWW-10"DIA	150	LF	PIPE, 10" DIA, PVC SDR26, ALL DEPTHS, EXCLUDING EXCAVATION & BACKFILL	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,500.00				
510-AWW-12"DIA	200	LF	PIPE, 12" DIA, PVC SDR26, ALL DEPTHS, EXCLUDING EXCAVATION & BACKFILL	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,000.00				
510-AWW-15"DIA	200	LF	PIPE, 15" DIA, PVC SDR26, ALL DEPTHS, EXCLUDING EXCAVATION & BACKFILL	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,000.00				
510-AWW-18"DIA	200	LF	PIPE, 18" DIA, PVC SDR26, ALL DEPTHS, EXCLUDING EXCAVATION & BACKFILL	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,000.00				
510-VIDEO	500	LF	VIDEO INSPECTION OF PIPING	\$ 5.50	\$ 2,750.00				
559S	50	LF	PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERTS, 5 FT. X 5 FT.	\$ 600.00	\$ 30,000.00				
591S-A	150	SY	DRY ROCK RIP RAP	\$ 162.00	\$ 24,300.00				
591S-B	150	SY	MORTARED ROCK RIP RAP	\$ 227.00	\$ 34,050.00				
591S-F	150	SY	CONCRETE RIPRAP, 6 IN.	\$ 84.00	\$ 12,600.00				
594S-B	50	CY	GABIONS, WELDED WIRE	\$ 221.00	\$ 11,050.00				
594S-D	50	CY	RENET MATTRESSES, WELDED WIRE	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,500.00				
602S-A	150	SY	BERMUDA BLOCK SODDING	\$ 5.50	\$ 825.00				
604S-A	150	SY	NON-NATIVE SEEDING FOR EROSION CONTROL METHOD, HYDRAULIC PLANTING	\$ 1.00	\$ 150.00				
604S-D	150	SY	NATIVE SEEDING FOR EROSION CONTROL METHOD, HYDRAULIC PLANTING	\$ 2.50	\$ 375.00				
604S-K	10	1000 GAL	WATERING, PER 1000 GALLONS (KGAL)	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00				
605S-A	100	SY	SOIL RETENTION BLANKET CLASS 1; TYPE A	\$ 3.00	\$ 300.00				
605S-B	100	SY	SOIL RETENTION BLANKET CLASS 1; TYPE B	\$ 3.00	\$ 300.00				
605S-C	100	SY	SOIL RETENTION BLANKET CLASS 1; TYPE C	\$ 3.00	\$ 300.00				

CERTIFIED BID TAB

BIDDER(S):				PEABODY GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC.					
605S-D	100	SY	SOIL RETENTION BLANKET CLASS 1; TYPE D	\$ 3.00	\$ 300.00				
605S-G	100	SY	SOIL RETENTION BLANKET CLASS 2; TYPE G	\$ 9.00	\$ 900.00				
607S-C	100	SY	EARTH REINFORCEMENT SYSTEM	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00				
610S-A	500	LF	PROTECTIVE FENCING TYPE A CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPICAL APPLICATION-HIGH DAMAGE POTENTIAL)	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,000.00				
610S-B	500	LF	PROTECTIVE FENCING TYPE B WOOD FENCE (TYPICAL APPLICATION-HIGH DAMAGE POTENTIAL)	\$ 16.50	\$ 8,250.00				
610S-R	100	EA	REMOVAL OF EXISTING TREES	\$ 550.00	\$ 55,000.00				
620S-A	150	SY	FILTER FABRIC	\$ 5.00	\$ 750.00				
639S	50	LF	ROCK BERM	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00				
641S	50	EA	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 75,000.00				
642S	1,150	LF	SILT FENCE FOR EROSION CONTROL	\$ 2.75	\$ 3,162.50				
648S	1,150	LF	MULCH SOCK	\$ 8.00	\$ 9,200.00				
701S-AS	400	LF	CHAIN LINK FENCE - 8 FOOT HIGH	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,000.00				
701S-B	4	EA	CHAIN LINK PEDESTRIAN SINGLE SWING GATE, 3FT X 8FT	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00				
701S-CD	4	EA	CHAIN LINK VEHICULAR DOUBLE SWING GATE, 8FT X 13FT	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 8,800.00				
701S-CS	4	EA	CHAIN LINK VEHICULAR SINGLE SWING GATE, 8FT X 10FT	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00				
701S-MS	400	LF	MOWING STRIP	\$ 18.00	\$ 7,200.00				
701S-H	400	LF	SECURITY FENCE, 8FOOT HIGH, TYPE CHAIN LINK	\$ 35.00	\$ 14,000.00				
703	250	LF	SAFETY FENCING	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,375.00				
720S-A	10,000	LB	STRUCTURAL STEEL	\$ 3.60	\$ 36,000.00				
720S-B	10,000	LB	STRUCTURAL ALUMINUM	\$ 7.20	\$ 72,000.00				
SP413S-C	500	LF	EPOXY SEALANT	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,500.00				
SP503S-A 24"X24"	5	EA	ALUMINUM ACCESS HATCH, SINGLE LEAF, 24"X24"	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00				
SP503S-A 36"X36"	5	EA	ALUMINUM ACCESS HATCH, SINGLE LEAF, 36"X36"	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00				
SP503S-B 48"X48"	5	EA	ALUMINUM ACCESS HATCH, DOUBLE LEAF, 48"X48"	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00				
SP503S-A 60"X60"	5	EA	ALUMINUM ACCESS HATCH, DOUBLE LEAF, 60"X60"	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00				
SP505S-A	100	CY	CONCRETE ENCASEMENT (CLASS D), ALL PIPE SIZES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$ 137.50	\$ 13,750.00				
SP506-A	5	EA	REPAIR/REBUILD EXISTING MANHOLE BENCH &/OR INVERT, FLOW CONTROL, BYPASS PUMPING &/OR PLUGGING/BLOCKING TO BE SUBSIDIARY TO THIS PAY ITEM	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00				
SP506-B	50	EA	INSTALLATION OF CAST IRON CLEANOUT FRAME & COVER IN GRASSED AREAS IN ACCORDANCE WITH SPECIAL DETAIL 520S-4A	\$ 330.00	\$ 16,500.00				

CERTIFIED BID TAB

BIDDER(S):				PEABODY GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC.				
SP506-C	10	EA	INSTALLATION OF CAST IRON CLEANOUT FRAME & COVER IN DRIVEWAYS PER DETAIL 520S-4, COMPLETE & IN PLACE	\$ 440.00	\$ 4,400.00			
SP506-D	5	EA	PROVIDE & INSTALL 48" DIA POLYMER MANHOLE BASE UNIT, US COMPOSITE PIPE OR EQUAL	\$ 7,280.00	\$ 36,400.00			
SP506-E	40	VLF	PROVIDE & INSTALL 48" DIA POLYMER MANHOLE RISERS, US COMPOSITE PIPE OR EQUAL	\$ 800.00	\$ 32,000.00			
SP506-F	5	EA	PROVIDE & INSTALL 48" DIA POLYMER MANHOLE TOP CONE REDUCER, US COMPOSITE PIPE OR EQUAL	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 17,000.00			
SP510-AW-02"DIA	100	LF	2" DIA HDPE TYPE PIPE, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE & IN PLACE, EXCAVATION & BACKFILL WILL BE PAID SEPARATELY	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00			
SP510-AW-03"DIA	50	LF	3" DIA HDPE TYPE PIPE, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE & IN PLACE, EXCAVATION & BACKFILL WILL BE PAID SEPARATELY	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00			
SP510-AW-06"DIA	50	LF	6" DIA HDPE TYPE PIPE, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE & IN PLACE, EXCAVATION & BACKFILL WILL BE PAID SEPARATELY	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00			
SP510-AW-12"DIA	50	LF	12" DIA HDPE TYPE PIPE, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE & IN PLACE, EXCAVATION & BACKFILL WILL BE PAID SEPARATELY	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00			
SP510-PP-24"DIA	50	LF	24" DIA CSC TYPE PIPE, COMPLETE & IN PLACE, EXCAVATION & BACKFILL WILL BE PAID SEPARATELY.	\$ 400.00	\$ 20,000.00			
SP510-PRDI-04"DIA	100	LF	4" DIA FLANGED DIP CLASS 53 TYPE PIPE, ABOVEGROUND PIPING, COMPLETE & IN PLACE	\$ 103.13	\$ 10,313.00			
SP510-PRDI-06"DIA	100	LF	6" DIA FLANGED DIP CLASS 53 TYPE PIPE, ABOVEGROUND PIPING, COMPLETE & IN PLACE	\$ 104.59	\$ 10,459.00			
SP510-PRDI-08"DIA	100	LF	8" DIA FLANGED DIP CLASS 53 TYPE PIPE, ABOVEGROUND PIPING, COMPLETE & IN PLACE	\$ 119.64	\$ 11,964.00			
SP510-PRDI-12"DIA	100	LF	12" DIA FLANGED DIP CLASS 53 TYPE PIPE, ABOVEGROUND PIPING, COMPLETE & IN PLACE	\$ 179.40	\$ 17,940.00			
SP510-PRDI-16"DIA	100	LF	16" DIA FLANGED DIP CLASS 53 TYPE PIPE, ABOVEGROUND PIPING, COMPLETE & IN PLACE	\$ 261.82	\$ 26,182.00			
SP510-PRDI-18"DIA	100	LF	18" DIA FLANGED DIP CLASS 53 TYPE PIPE, ABOVEGROUND PIPING, COMPLETE & IN PLACE	\$ 311.78	\$ 31,178.00			
SP510-PRDI-20"DIA	100	LF	20" DIA FLANGED DIP CLASS 53 TYPE PIPE, ABOVEGROUND PIPING, COMPLETE & IN PLACE	\$ 350.93	\$ 35,093.00			

CERTIFIED BID TAB

BIDDER(S):				PEABODY GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC.					
SP510-PRDI-24"DIA	100	LF	24" DIA FLANGED DIP CLASS 53 TYPE PIPE, ABOVEGROUND PIPING, COMPLETE & IN PLACE	\$ 438.23	\$ 43,823.00				
SP510-PRDI-36"DIA	100	LF	36" DIA FLANGED DIP CLASS 53 TYPE PIPE, ABOVEGROUND PIPING, COMPLETE & IN PLACE	\$ 783.75	\$ 78,375.00				
SP510-PRWS-24"DIA	50	LF	24" DIA. WELDED STEEL TYPE PIPE, COMPLETE & IN PLACE, EXCAVATION & BACKFILL WILL BE PAID SEPARATELY	\$ 400.00	\$ 20,000.00				
SP510-PVC40-1"DIA	200	LF	1" DIA PVC SCHEDULE 40 PIPE, ABOVEGROUND, COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00				
SP510-PVC40-1.5"DIA	100	LF	1 1/2" DIA PVC SCHEDULE 40 PIPE, ABOVEGROUND, COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00				
SP510-PVC40-2"DIA	200	LF	2" DIA PVC SCHEDULE 40 PIPE, ABOVEGROUND, COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$ 54.00	\$ 10,800.00				
SP510-PVC40-2.5"DIA	100	LF	2 1/2" DIA PVC SCHEDULE 40 PIPE, ABOVEGROUND, COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$ 78.00	\$ 7,800.00				
SP510-PVC40-3"DIA	100	LF	3" DIA PVC SCHEDULE 40 PIPE, ABOVEGROUND, COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,000.00				
SP510-PVC40-4"DIA	100	LF	4" DIA PVC SCHEDULE 40 PIPE, ABOVEGROUND, COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$ 86.00	\$ 8,600.00				
SP510-PVC80-1"DIA	100	LF	1" DIA PVC SCHEDULE 80 PIPE, ABOVEGROUND, COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00				
SP510-PVC80-1.5"DIA	50	LF	1 1/2" DIA PVC SCHEDULE 80 PIPE, ABOVEGROUND, COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$ 117.00	\$ 5,850.00				
SP510-PVC80-2"DIA	100	LF	2" DIA PVC SCHEDULE 80 PIPE, ABOVEGROUND, COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$ 78.00	\$ 7,800.00				
SP510-PVC80-2.5"DIA	50	LF	2 1/2" DIA PVC SCHEDULE 80 PIPE, ABOVEGROUND, COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$ 122.00	\$ 6,100.00				
SP510-PVC80-3"DIA	50	LF	3" DIA PVC SCHEDULE 80 PIPE, ABOVEGROUND, COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$ 122.00	\$ 6,100.00				
SP510-PVC80-4"DIA	50	LF	4" DIA PVC SCHEDULE 80 PIPE, ABOVEGROUND, COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$ 130.00	\$ 6,500.00				

CERTIFIED BID TAB

BIDDER(S):				PEABODY GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC.					
SP510-PT-24"DIA	1	EA	CSC PIPE PATCH, 24" DIA, COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00				
SP510-PT-36"DIA	1	EA	CSC PIPE PATCH, 36" DIA, COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00				
SP510-PT-48"DIA	1	EA	CSC PIPE PATCH, 48" DIA, COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00				
SP510-MWS	5	EA	MANWAY, STEEL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 41,000.00				
SP510-MWDI	5	EA	MANWAY, DUCTILE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 275,000.00				
SP510-MWT	2	EA	MANWAY, TAPPED COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00				
SP510-EX10	2,000	LF	TRENCH EXCAVATION, 4FT WIDTH FOR DEPTHS OF 0-10FT.	\$ 10.00	\$ 20,000.00				
SP510-EX16	1,000	LF	TRENCH EXCAVATION, 4FT WIDTH FOR DEPTHS 10.1-16FT	\$ 130.00	\$ 130,000.00				
SP510-EXR10	500	LF	TRENCH EXCAVATION IN ROCK, 4FT WIDTH FOR DEPTHS OF 0-10FT	\$ 176.00	\$ 88,000.00				
SP510-EXR16	500	LF	TRENCH EXCAVATION IN ROCK, 4FT WIDTH FOR DEPTHS OF 10.0-60FT	\$ 220.00	\$ 110,000.00				
SP510-EXP10	2,000	LF	LINE TRENCH EXCAVATION, 4FT. WIDTH, OF EXISTING PIPE FOR DEPTHS OF 0-10FT. INCLUDING REMOVAL & DISPOSAL OF EXISTING PIPE.	\$ 110.00	\$ 220,000.00				
SP510-EXP16	1,000	LF	LINE TRENCH EXCAVATION, 4FT. WIDTH, OF EXISTING PIPE FOR DEPTHS OF 10.1-16FT. INCLUDING REMOVAL & DISPOSAL OF EXISTING PIPE.	\$ 132.00	\$ 132,000.00				
SP510-BF10	2,000	LF	LINE TRENCH BACKFILL, 4FT WIDTH FOR DEPTHS 0-10FT	\$ 88.00	\$ 176,000.00				
SP510-BF16	1,000	LF	LINE TRENCH BACKFILL, 4FT WIDTH FOR DEPTHS 10.1-16FT	\$ 110.00	\$ 110,000.00				
SP510-F	50	CY	CONCRETE TRENCH CAP, ALL SIZES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00				
SP510-6RT	10	CY	GROUTING OF ABANDONED LIENS, ALL SIZES	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00				
SP510-AB8	4	EA	ABANDON EXISTING LINES BY CUTTING & PLUGGING, DEPTH 0 TO 8FT ALL SIZES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00				
SP510-AB16	4	EA	ABANDON EXISTING LINES BY CUTTING & PLUGGING, DEPTH 8 TO 16FT ALL SIZES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00				
SP510-PH6	8	DAY	POTHOLING FOR INVESTIGATION OF UNKNOWN UTILITIES, NO PIPE OR MANHOLE INSTALLED, INCLUDING EXCAVATION, & BACKFILL, ALL SUBSURFACE CONDITIONS DEPTHS OF 0-6FT	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 11,200.00				
SP510-PH10	4	DAY	POTHOLING FOR INVESTIGATION OF UNKNOWN UTILITIES, NO PIPE OR MANHOLE INSTALLED, INCLUDING EXCAVATION, & BACKFILL, ALL SUBSURFACE CONDITIONS DEPTHS OF 6.1-10FT	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 6,400.00				

CERTIFIED BID TAB

BIDDER(S):				PEABODY GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC.					
SP510-PH14	3	DAY	POTHOLES FOR INVESTIGATION OF UNKNOWN UTILITIES, NO PIPE OR MANHOLE INSTALLED, INCLUDING EXCAVATION, & BACKFILL, ALL SUBSURFACE CONDITIONS DEPTHS OF 10.1-14FT	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6,600.00				
SP510-KRJ-4"DIA	5	EA	JOINT RESTRAINT DEVICE, 4"DIA	\$ 75.00	\$ 375.00				
SP510-KRJ-6"DIA	5	EA	JOINT RESTRAINT DEVICE, 6"DIA	\$ 90.00	\$ 450.00				
SP510-KRJ-8"DIA	5	EA	JOINT RESTRAINT DEVICE, 8"DIA	\$ 120.00	\$ 600.00				
SP510-KRJ-12"DIA	5	EA	JOINT RESTRAINT DEVICE, 12"DIA	\$ 265.00	\$ 1,325.00				
SP510-KRJ-16"DIA	5	EA	JOINT RESTRAINT DEVICE, 16"DIA	\$ 700.00	\$ 3,500.00				
SP510-KRJ-18"DIA	5	EA	JOINT RESTRAINT DEVICE, 18"DIA	\$ 820.00	\$ 4,100.00				
SP510-KRJ-24"DIA	5	EA	JOINT RESTRAINT DEVICE, 24"DIA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00				
SP510-KRJ-36"DIA	5	EA	JOINT RESTRAINT DEVICE, 36"DIA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 22,500.00				
SP510-KRJ-48"DIA	5	EA	JOINT RESTRAINT DEVICE, 48"DIA	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 45,000.00				
SP610S-1	20	EA	CERTIFIED ARBORIST TO ATTEND SITE SPECIFIC PRECON & PREPARE TREE LIST, COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$ 430.00	\$ 8,600.00				
S01521-1	3	EA	PROVIDE & INSTALL ONE 2,000 GPM AT 41FT TDH WASTEWATER PUMP, COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 204,000.00				
S01521-2	3	EA	ELECTRICAL ENCLOSURE COMPLETE & IN PLACE FOR 480/3 PH MCC INSTALLATION	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 120,000.00				
S01521-3	3	EA	ELECTRICAL & CONTROL EQUIPMENT COMPLETE & IN PLACE FOR 480/3 PH MCC INSTALLATION	\$ 281,000.00	\$ 843,000.00				
S01521-4	1	EA	1 TON, A-FRAME STELL HOIST UP TO 18FOOT SPAN COMPLETE & IN PLACE	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00				
S01521-5	2	EA	PROVIDE & INSTALL ONE 2,889 GPM AT 197FT. TDH WASTEWATER PUMP, COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$ 75,500.00	\$ 151,000.00				
S01521-6	1	EA	ELEVATED CONCRETE PLATFORM 13.5 FT. BY 30 FT. WITH 9 FT. MINIMUM HEADROOM UNDER SLAB BEAMS	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00				
S01521-7	3	EA	ELECTRICAL ENCLOSURE COMPLETE & IN PLACE FOR 480/3 PH MCC INSTALLATION	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 120,000.00				
S01521-8	3	EA	ELECTRICAL & CONTROL EQUIPMENT COMPLETE & IN PLACE FOR 480/3 PH MCC INSTALLATION	\$ 366,000.00	\$ 1,098,000.00				
S01521-9	12	LF	CANOPY OVER CONTROL PANELS & OPERATOR INTERFACE PANELS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 24,000.00				
S01521-10	2	EA	PROVIDE & INSTALL ONE 108 GPM AT 116 FT. TDH WASTEWATER PUMP, COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 90,000.00				

CERTIFIED BID TAB

BIDDER(S):				PEABODY GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC.					
S01521-11	2	EA	PROVIDE & INSTALL ONE 1,160 GPM AT 97.7 FT. TDH WASTEWATER PUMP, COMPLETE IN PALCE	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 170,000.00				
S01521-12	4	EA	REMOVE & REPLACE EXISTING VERTICAL SUMP PUMP WITH SUBMERSIBLE PUMP ON A RAIL	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 104,000.00				
S01521-13	1	EA	REPLACE EIM ELECTRIC ACTUATOR ON WASTE SLUDGE VALVE WITH NEW ELECTRIC ACTUATOR	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00				
S01521-14	2	EA	PROVIDE & INSTALL 16' DIA X 14' TALL AERATION TANK COMPLETE WITH AIRDROPS & DIFFUSERS WITH ISOLATION VALVES INCLUDED FOR EACH AIR MAIN & A RESILIENT SEATED GARE TYPE DRAIN VALVE FOR EACH TANK	\$ 228,000.00	\$ 456,000.00				
S01521-15	1	EA	PROVIDE & INSTALL A 30 INC DRAFT TUBE WITH 4 FT. DIA. BAFFLE PLATE INSIDE AERATION TANK ABOVE	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 28,800.00				
S01521-16	2	EA	INSTALL WEATHERIZED SAFETY EYEWASH	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00				
S01521-17	2	EA	INSTALL WEATHERIZED SAFETY SHOWER/EYEWASH	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00				
S01521-18	50	EA	FIELD INSPECTION & MEASUREMENT	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 200,000.00				
S01545-BP6	20	CD	BY-PASS PUMPING FOR LINES 6" DIA.	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00				
S01545-BP8	20	CD	BY-PASS PUMPING FOR LINES 8" DIA.	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00				
S01545-BP12	20	CD	BY-PASS PUMPING FOR LINES 12" DIA.	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 32,000.00				
S01545-BP18	20	CD	BY-PASS PUMPING FOR LINES 15" TO 18" DIA.	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 36,000.00				
S01545-BP24	10	CD	BY-PASS PUMPING FOR LINES 20" TO 24" DIA.	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 18,000.00				
S01545-BP36	7	CD	BY-PASS PUMPING FOR LINES 30" TO 36" DIA.	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 24,500.00				
S01545-BP48	6	CD	BY-PASS PUMPING FOR LINES 42" TO 48" DIA.	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 24,000.00				
S01545-BP54	4	CD	BY-PASS PUMPING FOR LINES 54" DIA.	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 32,000.00				
S01545-V	2	EA	PROVIDE & ISNTALL A PUMP AROUND VAULT, COMPLETE & IN PLACE	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 18,000.00				
S01545-D	10	HR	WASTEWATER PUMPING, HAULING, & DISPOSAL	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,000.00				
S02251	8	TON	DEMOLITION & REMOVAL OF EXCESS &/OR UNUSED PIPING & EQUIPMENT INCLUDING EXISTING PUMPS, VALVES, FITTINGS, CONDUIT, ETC. THAT MAY BE IN THE WAY OF INSTALLING THE PROPOSED PIONG & EQUIPMENT. OWNER RETAINS RIGHT TO CLAIM ANY ITEM. COMPLETE IN PLACE.	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20,000.00				

CERTIFIED BID TAB

BIDDER(S):				PEABODY GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC.					
S02615-4"DIA	4	EA	4" TEMPORARY WATERLINE STOP, INSTALLATION & REMOVAL COMPLETE & IN PLACE, EXCAVATION & BACKFILL WILL BE PAID SEPARATELY	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 23,200.00				
S02615-6"DIA	4	EA	6" TEMPORARY WATERLINE STOP, INSTALLATION & REMOVAL COMPLETE & IN PLACE, EXCAVATION & BACKFILL WILL BE PAID SEPARATELY	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 26,000.00				
S02615-8"DIA	4	EA	8" TEMPORARY WATERLINE STOP, INSTALLATION & REMOVAL COMPLETE & IN PLACE, EXCAVATION & BACKFILL WILL BE PAID SEPARATELY	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 31,200.00				
S02615-12"DIA	3	EA	12" TEMPORARY WATERLINE STOP, INSTALLATION & REMOVAL COMPLETE & IN PLACE, EXCAVATION & BACKFILL WILL BE PAID SEPARATELY	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 36,000.00				
S02615-16"DIA	3	EA	16" TEMPORARY WATERLINE STOP, INSTALLATION & REMOVAL, COMPLETE & IN PLACE, EXCAVATION & BACKFILL WILL BE PAID SEPARATELY	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 57,000.00				
S02615-20"DIA	3	EA	20" TEMPORARY WATERLINE STOP, INSTALLATION & REMOVAL, COMPLETE & IN PLACE EXCAVATION & BACFILL WILL BE PAID SEPARATELY	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 90,000.00				
S02829-A	1,000	LF	DECORATIVE SECURITY FENCE, COMPLETE & IN PLACE	\$ 132.00	\$ 132,000.00				
S05520-A	100	LF	FURNISH & INSTALL ALUMINUM HANDRAIL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$ 120.00	\$ 12,000.00				
S05520-B	60	LF	INSTALL STAIR HANDRAIL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$ 90.00	\$ 5,400.00				
S05520-C	700	LF	FURNISH & INSTALL ALUMINUM TOE PLATE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$ 42.00	\$ 29,400.00				
S09871-A	5,000	SF	PAINT & PROTECTIVE COATING-ABOVE FLOOR VALVES & PIPING	\$ 4.80	\$ 24,000.00				
S09871-B	5,000	SF	PAINT & PROTECTIVE COATING-BELOW FLOOR VALVES & PIPING	\$ 9.00	\$ 45,000.00				
S09871-C	5,000	SF	PAINT & PROTECTIVE COATING-FACTORY FINISHED MACHINERY	\$ 6.00	\$ 30,000.00				
S09871-D	10,000	SF	PAINT & PROTECTIVE COATING-INTERIOR OF CONCRETE WET WELLS & BASINS	\$ 14.40	\$ 144,000.00				
S09871-E	5,000	SF	PAINT & PROTECTIVE COATING-EXTERIOR OF CONCRETE WET WELLS & BASINS	\$ 9.00	\$ 45,000.00				
S09871-F	10,000	SF	PAINT & PROTECTIVE COATING-CONCRETE FLOORS, NON-SKID SERVICE	\$ 11.50	\$ 115,000.00				
S09871-G	10,000	SF	PAINT & PROTECTIVE COATING-STEEL TANKS: EXTERIOR	\$ 9.60	\$ 96,000.00				
S09871-H	10,000	SF	PAINT & PROTECTIVE COATING-STEEL TANKS: INTERIOR	\$ 14.40	\$ 144,000.00				
S09871-I	5,000	SF	PAINT & PROTECTIVE COATING-ROTATING EQUIPMENT	\$ 16.80	\$ 84,000.00				
S09871-J	500	LF	PAINT & PROTECTIVE COATING-CAULK FOR PIPE JOINTS	\$ 9.60	\$ 4,800.00				

CERTIFIED BID TAB

BIDDER(S):				PEABODY GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC.					
S10522-A	10	EA	FIRE EXTINGUISHER	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00				
S13035-A	5	EA	LIFT STATION VALVE VAULT, 6 FT. X 10 FT., COMPLETE & IN PLACE	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 65,000.00				
S13035-A	5	EA	LIFT STATION VALVE VAULT, 8 FT. X 12 FT., COMPLETE & IN PLACE	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 70,000.00				
S13040-A	5	EA	LIFT STATION FLOW METER VAULT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00				
S13215-A	2	EA	REMOVE & REPLACE 8 FT. I.D. WET WELL TOP SLAB	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00				
S13215-B	2	EA	REMOVE & REPLACE 10 FT. I.D. WET WELL TOP SLAB	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 28,000.00				
S13215-C	2	EA	REMOVE & REPLACE 19 FT. I.D. WET WELL TOP SLAB	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00				
S13215-D	12	VF	EXTEND 10FT. DIA. WET WELL HEIGHT TO AT LEAST 6' ABOVE GRADE	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 39,600.00				
S13215-RH8	2	EA	CLEAN, REPAIR, & REHABILITATE THE EXISTING 8 FT. DIA. WET WELL UP TO 20 FT. DEEP	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00				
S13215-RH10	2	EA	CLEAN, REPAIR, & REHABILITATE THE EXISTING 10 FT. DIA. WET WELL UP TO 20 FT. DEEP	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00				
S13310-A	2	EA	FURNISH & INSTALL TRANSIT TIME FLOW METER	\$ 25,716.00	\$ 51,432.00				
S13319-A	2	EA	FURNISH & INSTALL 8 FT. DIA. POLYMER WET WELL UP TO 20 FT. DEEP	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 154,000.00				
S13319-B	2	EA	FURNISH & INSTALL 12 FT. DIA. POLYMER WET WELL UP TO 20 FT. DEEP	\$ 152,000.00	\$ 304,000.00				
S13319-C	2	EA	FURNISH & INSTALL 16 FT. DIA. POLYMER WET WELL UP TO 20 FT. DEEP	\$ 276,000.00	\$ 552,000.00				
S15104-A 24"	2	EA	FURNISH & INSTALL 24" X 24" SLUICE GATE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00				
S15104-A 36"	2	EA	FURNISH & INSTALL 36" X 36" SLUICE GATE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$ 12,375.00	\$ 24,750.00				
S15104-A 48"	2	EA	FURNISH & INSTALL 48" X 48" SLUICE GATE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00				
S15104-A 60"	2	EA	FURNISH & INSTALL 60" X 60" SLUICE GATE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 60,000.00				
S15202-A	1	EA	JIB CRANE	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00				
S15500-GV100-1"	20	EA	GATE VALVE, 1" DIA., TYPE V100, EXCAVATION & BACKFILL WILL BE PAID SEPARATELY	\$ 438.00	\$ 8,760.00				
S15500-GV100-2"	20	EA	GATE VALVE, 2" DIA., TYPE V100, EXCAVATION & BACKFILL WILL BE PAID SEPARATELY	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00				
S15500-GV100-3"	20	EA	GATE VALVE, 3" DIA., TYPE V100, EXCAVATION & BACKFILL WILL BE PAID SEPARATELY	\$ 800.00	\$ 16,000.00				
S15500-GV110-1"	20	EA	GATE VALVE, 1" DIA., TYPE V110, EXCAVATION & BACKFILL WILL BE PAID SEPARATELY	\$ 438.00	\$ 8,760.00				
S15500-GV110-2"	20	EA	GATE VALVE, 2" DIA., TYPE V110, EXCAVATION & BACKFILL WILL BE PAID SEPARATELY	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00				
S15500-GV110-4"	20	EA	GATE VALVE, 4" DIA., TYPE V110, EXCAVATION & BACKFILL WILL BE PAID SEPARATELY	\$ 800.00	\$ 16,000.00				

CERTIFIED BID TAB

BIDDER(S):				PEABODY GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC.					
S15500-GV110-8"	20	EA	GATE VALVE, 8" DIA., TYPE V110, EXCAVATION & BACKFILL WILL BE PAID SEPARATELY	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 30,000.00				
S15500-GV110-12"	20	EA	GATE VALVE, 12" DIA., TYPE V110, EXCAVATION & BACKFILL WILL BE PAID SEPARATELY	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 72,000.00				
S15500-GV130-6"	20	EA	RESILIENT SSEATED GATE VALVE, 6" DIA., TYPE V130	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 24,200.00				
S15500-GV130-8"	20	EA	RESILIENT SSEATED GATE VALVE, 8" DIA., TYPE V130	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 28,000.00				
S15500-GV130-10"	20	EA	RESILIENT SSEATED GATE VALVE, 10" DIA., TYPE V130	\$ 2,176.00	\$ 43,520.00				
S15500-GV130-12"	20	EA	RESILIENT SSEATED GATE VALVE, 12" DIA., TYPE V130	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 60,000.00				
S15500-GV130-24"	20	EA	RESILIENT SSEATED GATE VALVE, 24" DIA., TYPE V130	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 700,000.00				
S15500-GV130-48"	5	EA	RESILIENT SSEATED GATE VALVE, 48" DIA., TYPE V130	\$ 126,500.00	\$ 632,500.00				
S15500-GV132-8"	20	EA	RESILIENT SEATED GATE VALVE 8" DIA., TYPE V132, EXCAVATION & BACKFILL WILL BE PAID SEPARATELY	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 28,000.00				
S15500-GV132-12"	20	EA	RESILIENT SEATED GATE VALVE 12" DIA., TYPE V132, EXCAVATION & BACKFILL WILL BE PAID SEPARATELY	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 60,000.00				
S15500-GV132-24"	20	EA	RESILIENT SEATED GATE VALVE 24" DIA., TYPE V132, EXCAVATION & BACKFILL WILL BE PAID SEPARATELY	\$ 41,800.00	\$ 836,000.00				
S15500-BV310-1"	20	EA	BALL VALVE, 1" DIA., TYPE V310	\$ 66.00	\$ 1,320.00				
S15500-BV310-2"	20	EA	BALL VALVE, 2" DIA., TYPE V310	\$ 163.00	\$ 3,260.00				
S15500-BV310-3"	20	EA	BALL VALVE, 3" DIA., TYPE V310	\$ 411.00	\$ 8,220.00				
S15500-BV320-8"	10	EA	BALL VALVE, 8" DIA., TYPE V320, EXCAVATION & BACKFILL WILL BE PAID SEPARATELY	\$ 44,800.00	\$ 448,000.00				
S15500-BV320-10"	10	EA	BALL VALVE, 10" DIA., TYPE V320, EXCAVATION & BACKFILL WILL BE PAID SEPARATELY	\$ 56,620.00	\$ 566,200.00				
S15500-BV320-18"	2	EA	BALL VALVE, 18" DIA., TYPE V320, WITH ELECTRIC ACTUATOR, EXCAVATION & BACKFILL WILL BE PAID SEPARATELY	\$ 103,680.00	\$ 207,360.00				
S15500-BV320-24"	2	EA	BALL VALVE, 24" DIA., TYPE V320, WITH ELECTRIC ACTUATOR, EXCAVATION & BACKFILL WILL BE PAID SEPARATELY	\$ 138,240.00	\$ 276,480.00				
S15500-BV322	20	EA	BALL VALVE, 1/4" DIA., TYPE V332	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00				
S15500-PV406-6"	10	EA	PLUG VALVE, 6" DIA., TYPE V406, INCLUDING CHAIN WHEEL OPERATOR	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 14,800.00				

CERTIFIED BID TAB

BIDDER(S):				PEABODY GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC.					
S15500-PV406-8"	10	EA	PLUG VALVE, 8" DIA., TYPE V406, INCLUDING CHAIN WHEEL OPERATOR	\$ 1,904.00	\$ 19,040.00				
S15500-PV406-12"	10	EA	PLUG VALVE, 12" DIA., TYPE V406, INCLUDING CHAIN WHEEL OPERATOR	\$ 3,512.00	\$ 35,120.00				
S15500-PV406-16"	2	EA	PLUG VALVE, 16" DIA., TYPE V406, INCLUDING CHAIN WHEEL OPERATOR	\$ 5,244.00	\$ 10,488.00				
S15500-PV406-30"	1	EA	PLUG VALVE, 30" DIA., TYPE V406, INCLUDING ELECTRIC ACTUATOR OPERATOR	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 69,000.00				
S15500-PV406-36"	1	EA	PLUG VALVE, 36" DIA., TYPE V406, INCLUDING ELECTRIC ACTUATOR OPERATOR	\$ 94,600.00	\$ 94,600.00				
S15500-PV406-48"	1	EA	PLUG VALVE, 48" DIA., TYPE V406, INCLUDING ELECTRIC ACTUATOR OPERATOR	\$ 116,000.00	\$ 116,000.00				
S15500-PV406-66"	1	EA	PLUG VALVE, 66" DIA., TYPE V406, INCLUDING ELECTRIC ACTUATOR OPERATOR	\$ 162,000.00	\$ 162,000.00				
S15500-BFV500-24"	5	EA	BUTTERFLY VALVE, 24" DIA., TYPE V500, INCLUDING MANUAL OPERATOR	\$ 8,576.00	\$ 42,880.00				
S15500-BFV500-30"	2	EA	BUTTERFLY VALVE, 30" DIA., TYPE V500, INCLUDING MANUAL OPERATOR	\$ 16,752.00	\$ 33,504.00				
S15500-BFV500-36"	5	EA	BUTTERFLY VALVE, 36" DIA., TYPE V500, INCLUDING ELECTRIC ACTUATOR	\$ 31,560.00	\$ 157,800.00				
S15500-BFV500-42"	2	EA	BUTTERFLY VALVE, 42" DIA., TYPE V500, INCLUDING MANUAL OPERATOR	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00				
S15500-BFV500-48"	1	EA	BUTTERFLY VALVE, 48" DIA., TYPE V500, INCLUDING ELECTRIC ACTUATOR	\$ 37,300.00	\$ 37,300.00				
S15500-BFV500-66"	1	EA	BUTTERFLY VALVE, 66" DIA., TYPE V500, INCLUDING ELECTRIC ACTUATOR	\$ 83,000.00	\$ 83,000.00				
S15500-BFV500-72"	1	EA	BUTTERFLY VALVE, 72" DIA., TYPE V500, INCLUDING ELECTRIC ACTUATOR	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 108,000.00				
S15500-BFV504-42"	1	EA	BUTTERFLY VALVE, 42" DIA., TYPE V504, INCLUDING MANUAL OPERATOR	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00				
S15500-CV608-6"	20	EA	CHECK VALVE, 6" DIA., TYPE V608	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 50,000.00				
S15500-CV608-8"	20	EA	CHECK VALVE, 8" DIA., TYPE V608	\$ 3,638.00	\$ 72,760.00				
S15500-CV608-10"	10	EA	CHECK VALVE, 10" DIA., TYPE V608	\$ 4,583.00	\$ 45,830.00				

CERTIFIED BID TAB

BIDDER(S):				PEABODY GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC.					
S15500-CV608-12"	20	EA	CHECK VALVE, 12" DIA., TYPE V608	\$ 8,008.00	\$ 160,160.00				
S15500-CV608-14"	2	EA	CHECK VALVE, 14" DIA., TYPE V608	\$ 10,300.00	\$ 20,600.00				
S15500-CV609-24"	2	EA	CHECK VALVE, 24" DIA., TYPE V608	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 51,000.00				
S15500-CV609-30"	2	EA	CHECK VALVE, 30" DIA., TYPE V608	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 78,000.00				
S15500-CV610-2"	2	EA	CHECK VALVE, 2" DIA., TYPE V610	\$ 504.00	\$ 1,008.00				
S15500-CV610-4"	2	EA	CHECK VALVE, 4" DIA., TYPE V610	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 2,640.00				
S15500-CV610-6"	2	EA	CHECK VALVE, 6" DIA., TYPE V610	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00				
S15500-CV610-8"	2	EA	CHECK VALVE, 8" DIA., TYPE V610	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 7,300.00				
S15500-CV610-12"	2	EA	CHECK VALVE, 12" DIA., TYPE V610	\$ 8,008.00	\$ 16,016.00				
S15500-CV642-1"	1	EA	REDUCED PRESSURE BACKFLOW PREVENTION ASSEMBLY, 1" DIA., TYPE V642	\$ 5,275.00	\$ 5,275.00				
S15500-CV642-2"	1	EA	REDUCED PRESSURE BACKFLOW PREVENTION ASSEMBLY, 2" DIA., TYPE V642	\$ 5,527.00	\$ 5,527.00				
S15500-CV642-4"	4	EA	REDUCED PRESSURE BACKFLOW PREVENTION ASSEMBLY, 4" DIA., TYPE V642	\$ 4,331.00	\$ 17,324.00				
S15500-CV642-6"	4	EA	REDUCED PRESSURE BACKFLOW PREVENTION ASSEMBLY, 6" DIA., TYPE V642	\$ 6,415.00	\$ 25,660.00				
S15500-AV710-1"	6	EA	PRESSURE REDUCING VALVE, 1" DIA., TYPE V710	\$ 1,033.00	\$ 6,198.00				
S15500-AV710-2"	6	EA	PRESSURE REDUCING VALVE, 2" DIA., TYPE V710	\$ 1,453.00	\$ 8,718.00				
S15500-AV712-3"	6	EA	PRESSURE REDUCING VALVE, 3" DIA., TYPE V712	\$ 2,737.00	\$ 16,422.00				
S15500-AV712-8"	6	EA	PRESSURE REDUCING VALVE, 8" DIA., TYPE V712	\$ 11,840.00	\$ 71,040.00				
S15500-AV712-12"	2	EA	PRESSURE REDUCING VALVE, 12" DIA., TYPE V712	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 44,000.00				
S15500-AV712-16"	2	EA	PRESSURE REDUCING VALVE, 16" DIA., TYPE V712	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 74,000.00				
S15500-ARV741-1"	10	EA	AIR RELEASE VALVE, 1" DIA., TYPE V741, WATER SERVICE	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12,000.00				
S15500-ARV741-2"	10	EA	AIR RELEASE VALVE, 2" DIA., TYPE V741, WATER SERVICE	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 13,200.00				

CERTIFIED BID TAB

BIDDER(S):				PEABODY GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC.					
S15500-ARV742-1"	10	EA	AIR RELEASE & VACUUM VALVE, 1" DIA., TYPE V742, WATER SERVICE	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 13,200.00				
S15500-ARV742-2"	10	EA	AIR RELEASE & VACUUM VALVE, 2" DIA., TYPE V742, WATER SERVICE	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 14,400.00				
S15500-ARV750-2"	10	EA	AIR RELEASE & VACUUM VALVE, 2" DIA., TYPE V750, SEWAGE SERVICE	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 14,400.00				
S15500-ARV750-4"	10	EA	AIR RELEASE & VACUUM VALVE, 4" DIA., TYPE V750, SEWAGE SERVICE	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 36,000.00				
S15500-ARV750-6"	5	EA	AIR RELEASE & VACUUM VALVE, 6" DIA., TYPE V750, SEWAGE SERVICE	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00				
S15500-PIV950-4"	2	EA	PERMANENT INSERTABLE VALVE, 4" DIA., TYPE V950 EXCAVATION & BACKFILL WILL BE PAID SEPARATELY	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 19,200.00				
S15500-PIV950-6"	2	EA	PERMANENT INSERTABLE VALVE, 6" DIA., TYPE V950 EXCAVATION & BACKFILL WILL BE PAID SEPARATELY	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00				
S15500-PIV950-8"	2	EA	PERMANENT INSERTABLE VALVE, 8" DIA., TYPE V950 EXCAVATION & BACKFILL WILL BE PAID SEPARATELY	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 32,000.00				
S15500-PIV950-12"	2	EA	PERMANENT INSERTABLE VALVE, 12" DIA., TYPE V950 EXCAVATION & BACKFILL WILL BE PAID SEPARATELY	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 48,000.00				
S15500-PIV950-16"	2	EA	PERMANENT INSERTABLE VALVE, 16" DIA., TYPE V950 EXCAVATION & BACKFILL WILL BE PAID SEPARATELY	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 70,000.00				
S15500-FH960	10	EA	FIRE HYDRANTS (SEE STANDARD DETAIL NO. 511-AW-02)	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 45,000.00				
S15500-ACT	2	EA	ELECTRIC ACTUATOR & ASSOCIATED CONTROL PANEL FOR 54" DIA., BUTTERFLY VALVE, TYPE V500	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 68,000.00				
S15860	1	EA	ODOR CONTROL UNIT	\$ 63,630.00	\$ 63,630.00				
S16012-A	5	EA	SHORT CIRCUIT STUDY	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 60,000.00				
S16012-B	5	EA	PROTECTIVE DEVICE COORDINATOR STUDY	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 60,000.00				
S16012-C	5	EA	HARMONIC STUDY	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 49,000.00				
S16012-D	5	EA	ARC FLASH STUDY	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 39,000.00				

CERTIFIED BID TAB

BIDDER(S):				PEABODY GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC.					
S16020-A	10	EA	ELECTRICAL SERVICE CONNECITON 400 AMP NEMA 4X316SS DISCONNECT, METER BOX, ALUMINUM CONDUIT RISER; 200 FEET, 3-INCH SCH. 40 PVC, STEEL REINFORCED, CONCRETE ENCASED DUCTBANK, COORDINATE CONNECTION WITH THE RESPECTIVE SERVICE PROVIDER.	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 520,000.00				
S16020-B	10	EA	TELEPHONE SERVICE CONNECTION, 1-1 INCH SCH. 40 OPVC, STEEL REINFORCED, CONCRETE ENCASED DUCTBANK, 200 FT.; COORDINATE CONNECTION WITH AT&T	\$ 12,480.00	\$ 124,800.00				
S16020-C	10	EA	DSL SERVICE CONNECTION 1-1 INCH SCH. 40 PVC, STEEL REINFORCED, CONCRETE ENCSDED DUCTBANK, 200 FT.; COORDINATE CONNECTION WITH AT&T	\$ 12,480.00	\$ 124,800.00				
S16130-A	20	EA	FURNISH & ISNTALL 12" X 12" X 16" MENA 4X316SS JUNCTION BOX, UNI-STRUT, & GUTTER	\$ 2,952.00	\$ 59,040.00				
S16130-B	15	EA	FURNISH & ISNTALL 30" X 30" X 12" MENA 4X316SS JUNCTION BOX, UNI-STRUT, & GUTTER	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 79,200.00				
S16140-A	50	EA	LIGHT SWITCHES	\$ 330.00	\$ 16,500.00				
S16140-B	50	EA	RECEPTACLES	\$ 432.00	\$ 21,600.00				
S16150-3/4"DIA	500	LF	FURNISH & INSTALL ABOVEGROUND 3/4" ALUMINUM CONDUIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$ 12.66	\$ 6,330.00				
S16150-1"DIA	500	LF	FURNISH & INSTALL ABOVEGROUND 1" ALUMINUM CONDUIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$ 14.46	\$ 7,230.00				
S16150-1 1/4"DIA	500	LF	FURNISH & INSTALL ABOVEGROUND 1 1/4" ALUMINUM CONDUIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$ 17.62	\$ 8,810.00				
S16150-1 1/2"DIA	500	LF	FURNISH & INSTALL ABOVEGROUND 1 1/2" ALUMINUM CONDUIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$ 19.92	\$ 9,960.00				
S16150-2"DIA	500	LF	FURNISH & INSTALL ABOVEGROUND 2" ALUMINUM CONDUIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$ 23.70	\$ 11,850.00				
S16150-2 1/2"DIA	500	LF	FURNISH & INSTALL ABOVEGROUND 2 1/2" ALUMINUM CONDUIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$ 34.68	\$ 17,340.00				
S16150-3"DIA	500	LF	FURNISH & INSTALL ABOVEGROUND 3" ALUMINUM CONDUIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$ 42.60	\$ 21,300.00				
S16150-3 1/2"DIA	500	LF	FURNISH & INSTALL ABOVEGROUND 3 1/2" ALUMINUM CONDUIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$ 52.80	\$ 26,400.00				
S16150-4"DIA	500	LF	FURNISH & INSTALL ABOVEGROUND 4" ALUMINUM CONDUIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$ 66.72	\$ 33,360.00				
S16150-5"DIA	500	LF	FURNISH & INSTALL ABOVEGROUND 5" ALUMINUM CONDUIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$ 88.68	\$ 44,340.00				
S16150-A	1,200	LF	FURNISH & INSTALL CONCRETE ELECTRICAL DUCTBANK WITH 2-1" SCH 40 PVC CONDUITS.	\$ 64.80	\$ 77,760.00				
S16150-B	1,200	LF	FURNISH & INSTALL CONCRETE ELECTRICAL DUCTBANK WITH 2-2" SCH 40 PVC CONDUITS.	\$ 73.20	\$ 87,840.00				

CERTIFIED BID TAB

BIDDER(S):				PEABODY GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC.				
S16150-C	800	LF	FURNISH & INSTALL CONCRETE ELECTRICAL DUCTBANK WITH 4-2" SCH 40 PVC CONDUITS.	\$ 110.40	\$ 88,320.00			
S16150-D	800	LF	FURNISH & INSTALL CONCRETE ELECTRICAL DUCTBANK WITH 2-4" SCH 40 PVC CONDUITS.	\$ 110.40	\$ 88,320.00			
S16150-E	10	EA	FURNISH & INSTALL PVC COATED GRC 90 DEG FACTORY ELLS-1" DIA	\$ 85.20	\$ 852.00			
S16150-F	10	EA	FURNISH & INSTALL PVC COATED GRC 90 DEG FACTORY ELLS-2" DIA	\$ 153.60	\$ 1,536.00			
S16150-G	10	EA	FURNISH & INSTALL PVC COATED GRC 90 DEG FACTORY ELLS-3" DIA	\$ 229.20	\$ 2,292.00			
S16150-H	10	EA	FURNISH & INSTALL PVC COATED GRC 90 DEG FACTORY ELLS-4" DIA	\$ 304.80	\$ 3,048.00			
S16150-I	10	EA	FURNISH & INSTALL PVC COATED GRC 90 DEG FACTORY ELLS-5" DIA	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,500.00			
S16200-A	2,000	LF	FURNISH & INSTALL #1/0 THROUGH #4/0 WIRE	\$ 11.00	\$ 22,000.00			
S16200-B	2,000	LF	FURNISH & INSTALL #4 THROUGH #1 WIRE	\$ 5.67	\$ 11,340.00			
S16200-C	2,000	LF	FURNISH & INSTALL #10 THROUGH #6 WIRE	\$ 2.38	\$ 4,760.00			
S16200-D	2,000	LF	FURNISH & INSTALL #14 THROUGH #12 WIRE	\$ 1.14	\$ 2,280.00			
S16200-E	2,000	LF	FURNISH & INSTALL BUNDLED OR UNBUNDLED, JACKETED SHIELDED, ELECTRICALLY INSULATED, TWISTED PAIR OR MULTI-PAIR/TRIAD CABLES	\$ 8.22	\$ 16,440.00			
S16201-A	2,000	LF	FURNISH & INSTALL #2 AWG 15KV CABLE	\$ 15.82	\$ 31,640.00			
S16201-B	2,000	LF	FURNISH & INSTALL #1 AWG 15KV CABLE	\$ 17.08	\$ 34,160.00			
S16201-C	2,000	LF	FURNISH & INSTALL 1/0 AWG 15KV CABLE	\$ 18.39	\$ 36,780.00			
S16201-D	2,000	LF	FURNISH & INSTALL 2/0 AWG 15KV CABLE	\$ 19.85	\$ 39,700.00			
S16201-E	2,000	LF	FURNISH & INSTALL 3/0 AWG 15KV CABLE	\$ 20.75	\$ 41,500.00			
S16201-F	2,000	LF	FURNISH & INSTALL 4/0 AWG 15KV CABLE	\$ 24.89	\$ 49,780.00			
S16201-G	2,000	LF	FURNISH & INSTALL 250 AWG 15KV CABLE	\$ 26.06	\$ 52,120.00			
S16201-H	2,000	LF	FURNISH & INSTALL 300 AWG 15KV CABLE	\$ 29.17	\$ 58,340.00			
S16201-I	2,000	LF	FURNISH & INSTALL 350 AWG 15KV CABLE	\$ 31.61	\$ 63,220.00			
S16201-J	2,000	LF	FURNISH & INSTALL 400 AWG 15KV CABLE	\$ 35.06	\$ 70,120.00			
S16201-K	2,000	LF	FURNISH & INSTALL 500 AWG 15KV CABLE	\$ 38.58	\$ 77,160.00			
S16210-A	2	EA	STANDBY EMERGENCY GENERATOR UP TO 150 KW COMPLETE & IN PLACE	\$ 88,200.00	\$ 176,400.00			
S16210-B	2	EA	STANDBY EMERGENCY GENERATOR UP TO 300 KW COMPLETE & IN PLACE	\$ 135,500.00	\$ 271,000.00			
S16400-A	5	EA	PANELBOARD BURGE SUPPRESSOR	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 11,100.00			
S16440-A	30	EA	FURNISH & INSTALL 1-POLE 20A CIRCUIT BREAKER	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 103,500.00			
S16440-B	25	EA	FURNISH & INSTALL 2-POLE 20A CIRCUIT BREAKER	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 86,250.00			

CERTIFIED BID TAB

BIDDER(S):				PEABODY GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC.				
S16440-C	20	EA	FURNISH & INSTALL 3-POLE 30A CIRCUIT BREAKER	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 71,400.00			
S16440-D	15	EA	FURNISH & INSTALL 3-POLE 60A CIRCUIT BREAKER	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 53,550.00			
S16440-E	15	EA	FURNISH & INSTALL FUSED DISCONNECT SWITCH NEMA 4X316SS ENCLOSURE, 100AMP	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 58,500.00			
S16440-F	15	EA	FURNISH & INSTALL FUSED DISCONNECT SWITCH NEMA 4X316SS ENCLOSURE, 100AMP	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 46,800.00			
S16442-A	5	EA	15 KVA MINI POWER CENTER	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 58,500.00			
S16442-B	5	EA	22.5 KVA MINI POWER CENTER	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 85,500.00			
S16442-C	5	EA	30 KVA MINI POWER CENTER	\$ 19,140.00	\$ 95,700.00			
S16460-A	10	EA	FURNISH & INSTALL 15 KVA 208/480/277 DELTA WYE TRANSFORMER WITH WEATHER SHIELD, PAD MOUNTED	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 62,400.00			
S16460-B	10	EA	FURNISH & INSTALL 15 KVA 208/480/277 DELTA WYE TRANSFORMER WITH WEATHER SHIELD, WALL MOUNTED	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 43,200.00			
S16491-A	10	EA	480V, 300 AMP MANUAL TRANSFER SWITCH (ASCO OR RUSSELECTRIC)	\$ 6,120.00	\$ 61,200.00			
S16491-B	10	EA	300 AMP MANUAL TRANSFER SWITCH (ASCO OR RUSSELECTRIC)	\$ 6,120.00	\$ 61,200.00			
S16491-C	10	EA	600 AMP MANUAL TRANSFER SWITCH (ASCO OR RUSSELECTRIC)	\$ 9,960.00	\$ 99,600.00			
S16500	5	EA	FURNISH & INSTALL 125A, 12-CIRCUIT NEMA 4X PANEL BOARD	\$ 5,496.00	\$ 27,480.00			
S16524-A	5	EA	480V, 400AMP, AUTOMATIC TRANSFER SWITCH	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 66,000.00			
S16524-B	5	EA	300AMP, AUTOMATIC TRANSFER SWITCH & MOUNTING	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 66,000.00			
S16524-C	5	EA	600AMP, AUTOMATIC TRANSFER SWITCH & MOUNTING	\$ 20,580.00	\$ 102,900.00			
S16550-A	25	EA	24"X24"X1/32" COPPER GROUND PLATE WITH GROUND ENHANCEMENT MATERIAL (GEM)	\$ 1,488.00	\$ 37,200.00			
S16550-B	2,500	LF	GROUND WIRING	\$ 46.98	\$ 117,450.00			
S16600-A	20	EA	FURNISH & INSTALL 20-FT. 6 1/2-IN. DIA. GALVANIZED STEEL STREET LIGHT (UP TO 20-FT. TALL), COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$ 6,276.00	\$ 125,520.00			
S16600-B	20	EA	FURNISH & INSTALL 250-WATT, 120V, STREET LIGHT WITH PHOTOVOLTAIC CELL ON 20-FT. TALL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 46,800.00			
S16600-C	20	EA	LED STREET LIGHT WITH PHOTOVOLTAIC CELL ON 20FT. TALL POLE	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 46,800.00			
S16600-D	20	EA	WALL MOUNTED LED LIGHTING FIXTURE, SUITABLE FOR CLASS 1, DIV. 2 ENVIRONMENT	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 24,600.00			
S16600-E	20	EA	PENDANT MOUNTED LED LIGHTING FIXTURE, SUITABLE FOR CLASS 1, DIV. 2 ENVIRONMENT	\$ 1,716.00	\$ 34,320.00			

CERTIFIED BID TAB

BIDDER(S):				PEABODY GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC.					
S16600-F	20	EA	STANCHION MOUNTED LED LIGHTING FIXTURE, SUITABLE FOR CLASS 1, DIV. 2 ENVIRONMENT, 10FT. STANCHION	\$ 2,034.00	\$ 40,680.00				
S16710-A	6	EA	FURNISH & INSTALL LIFT STATION RTU	\$ 59,640.00	\$ 357,840.00				
S16730-A	6	EA	UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY	\$ 2,142.00	\$ 12,852.00				
S16915-A	15	EA	FURNISH & INSTALL TILTING FLOAT ACTUATED LEVEL SWITCH	\$ 474.00	\$ 7,110.00				
S16941-A	15	EA	FURNISH & INSTALL SUBMERSIBLE LEVEL TRANSDUCER	\$ 2,262.00	\$ 33,930.00				
S17320-A	11	EA	FURNISH & INSTALL MAS RADIO SUBSYSTEM WITH 15FT. ANTENNA	\$ 18,684.00	\$ 205,524.00				
S17320-B	7	EA	FURNISH & INSTALL MAS RADIO SUBSYSTEM WITH 30FT. ANTENNA	\$ 20,780.00	\$ 145,460.00				
S17410-A	10	EA	FURNISH & INSTALL PRESSURE MONITORING CABINET	\$ 26,244.00	\$ 262,440.00				
S17410-B	20	EA	FURNISH & INSTALL FIELD SERVER DNP3 PROTOCOL MODULE	\$ 4,242.00	\$ 84,840.00				
S17410-C	10	EA	FURNISH & INSTALL 4G ROUTER	\$ 6,738.00	\$ 67,380.00				
S17410-D	10	EA	FURNISH & INSTALL SOLA SDN 5-24-100C 24VDC POWER SUPPLY	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 10,080.00				
S17420-A	10	EA	FURNISH & INSTALL PRESSURE POINT RTU	\$ 68,862.00	\$ 688,620.00				
S17500-A	40	EA	FURNISH & INSTALL PRESSURE POINT INDICATOR/TRANSMITTER	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 182,400.00				
S17500-B	1,000	LF	1/4" PRESSURE TAP TUBING, INCLUDING BENDS	\$ 37.76	\$ 37,760.00				
S17500-C	7	EA	6" TO 12" VENTURI METER, WITH TRANSMITTER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$ 24,162.00	\$ 169,134.00				
S17500-D	2	EA	12" TO 24" VENTURI METER, WITH TRANSMITTER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$ 35,904.00	\$ 71,808.00				
S17500-E	1	EA	24" TO 36" VENTURI METER, WITH TRANSMITTER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$ 64,920.00	\$ 64,920.00				
S17500-F	7	EA	12" TO 24" MAG METER INCLUDES CONTROLS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$ 33,552.00	\$ 234,864.00				
S17500-G	2	EA	24" TO 48" MAG METER INCLUDES CONTROLS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$ 53,904.00	\$ 107,808.00				
S17500-H	1	EA	48" TO 60" MAG METER INCLUDES CONTROLS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$ 86,778.00	\$ 86,778.00				
S17600-1	1,000	LF	FURNISH & INSTALL CAT6 NETWORK CABLING	\$ 1.74	\$ 1,740.00				
S17600-2	6	EA	FURNISH & INSTALL CAT6 24-PORT COPPER PATCH PANEL	\$ 2,142.00	\$ 12,852.00				
S17600-3	5	EA	FURNISH & INSTALL PLC PROCESSOR	\$ 30,036.00	\$ 150,180.00				
S17600-4	1,000	LF	FURNISH & INSTALL 24-STRAND SINGLE-MODE FIBER OPTIC CABLING	\$ 13.74	\$ 13,740.00				
S17600-5	1,000	LF	FURNISH & INSTALL 48-STRAND SINGLE-MODE FIBER OPTIC CABLING	\$ 19.50	\$ 19,500.00				

CERTIFIED BID TAB

BIDDER(S):				PEABODY GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC.					
S17600-6	6	EA	FURNISH & INSTALL AND TEST 24-PORT FIBER OPTIC PATCH PANEL	\$ 6,996.00	\$ 41,976.00				
S17600-7	6	EA	FURNISH & INSTALL AND TEST 48-PORT FIBER OPTIC PATCH PANEL	\$ 12,084.00	\$ 72,504.00				
S17600-8	10	EA	FURNISH & INSTALL CISCO IR809 ROUTER	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 37,800.00				
S17600-9	6	EA	FURNISH & INSTALL TOUCHSCREEN PANEL	\$ 10,494.00	\$ 62,964.00				
S17600-10	10	EA	FURNISH & INSTALL CISCO IE-2000-8TC-G-E NETWORK SWITCH	\$ 30,312.00	\$ 303,120.00				
S17600-11	5	EA	FURNISH & INSTALL CISCO IE-3000-8TC-E NETWORK SWITCH	\$ 6,348.00	\$ 31,740.00				
S17600-12	10	EA	FURNISH & INSTALL N-TRON 108TX NETWORK SWITCH	\$ 900.00	\$ 9,000.00				
BASE BID:					\$ 27,497,213.50				
ALLOWANCE-MOBILIZATION					\$ 400,000.00				
TOTAL BID (INCLUDES ALLOWANCE):					\$ 27,897,213.50				

CALCULATION ERROR FOUND AND CORRECTED
* CONTRACTOR INADVERTENTLY DUPLICATED BID ITEMS

TRUE COPY OF BID TABULATION AS RECEIVED OR CORRECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CONDITIONS GOVERNING PROPOSALS.



CAPITAL CONTRACTING OFFICE
 CONTRACT PROCUREMENT DIVISION
 CITY OF AUSTIN, TX

04/27/17
 DATE